\$65.00 44927;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM523080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Epic Magazine LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vox Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	1201 Connecticut Ave., NW, 11 Floor	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20036	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4492726	EPIC
Registration Number:	5352343	EPIC DIGITAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: tmdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW
Address Line 2: attn: Jason Mazur

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-5344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031257.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Mazur
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Mazur/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Epic Magazine - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Epic Magazine - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006642 FRAME: 0851

900498114

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Epic Magazine LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized

and existing under the laws of Delaware, having an address of 2988 Mission Street, FL 2, San

Francisco, CA 94110, owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule

A hereto (the "Trademarks") and in and to the registrations for the Trademarks issued by the

United States Patent and Trademark Office under the registration numbers listed in Schedule A

hereto (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Vox Media, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of Delaware, having an address of 1201 Connecticut Ave., NW, 11th Floor,

Washington, D.C. 20036, seeks to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks

and the Registrations for the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and

interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations for the Trademarks, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

EPIC MAGAZINE LLC

Bv: Joshua Davis...

Name: Joshua Davis

Title: Co-Founder

Date: April 15, 2019

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006642 FRAME: 0852

SCHEDULE A Trademarks and Registrations

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	U.S. Registration Date
EPIC	4492726	March 4, 2014
EPIC DIGITAL	5352343	December 5, 2017

RECORDED: 05/10/2019